PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard J Camarota	09/20/2010
Michael K VanDuinen	09/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITC Incorporated	
Street Address:	230 East Lakewood Boulevard	
City:	Holland	
State/Country:	ntry: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49422	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29375335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)383-5828

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2693817030

Email: horn@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Miller Canfield Paddock and Stone
Address Line 1: 277 South Rose, Suite 5000
Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042663-00114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Engling

Total Attachments: 2

source=ITCAssignment#page1.tif source=ITCAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025021 FRAME: 0738 540.00 293

501297154

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard J. Camarota and Michael K. VanDuinen, created certain designs for adjustably

mounting lighting devices to be included in a U.S. Design Patent Application entitled "Adjustable

Mount"; and,

WHEREAS, ITC, Incorporated, a corporation having an office located at 230 East Lakewood Boulevard,

Holland, Michigan 49422, wants to acquire title to our interest in the aforesaid application, the

improvements, the designs, and the inventions disclosed therein, and all Letters Patent or other certificates

of protection, of the United States, or of any other country, that may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand

paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, we,

Richard J. Camarota and Michael K. VanDuinen, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ITC

Incorporated, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid

application, the improvements and the inventions disclosed therein, all priority rights pertaining to same,

and all Letters Patent and other certificates of protection, both domestic and foreign, that may be granted

therefore, including any reissues and extensions thereof, to be held by ITC Incorporated as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we

hereby bind ourselves, our heirs and legal representatives, to promptly, upon request of the assignee,

execute with proper signatures and oath or affirmation, any and all papers including all regular, divisional,

substitute, continuing and reissue applications for improvements and any of the inventions and all

applications for foreign patents or other certificates of protection for improvements and any of the

inventions, and to perform, but without cost or expense to us, all acts necessary or expedient to secure to

the assignee patent or other protection for improvements and any inventions in the United States and in all

foreign countries selected by the assignee, as fully and entirely as the same might have been secured by us

had this Assignment not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 025021 FRAME: 0739

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
day of	September 2010.
,	Richard J. Camarota
	I, Christine Feenstra, witnessed Richard J. Camarota, acknowledged that he signed,
sealed forth.	and delivered this instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set
	Christine & Joenston
	Witness
	Witness Signed this day of September 2010.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 20th
day of	SEPTEMBER 2010.
	Mohal K Jan Franco
	Michael K. VanDuinen
	I, Christine Feenstra, witnessed Michael K. VanDuinen, acknowledged that he
	sealed and delivered this instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes set forth.
	Witness & Jonts
	Witness Signed this day of 2010.

18,084,269.1\042663-00114 06/16/10

RECORDED: 09/21/2010

PATENT REEL: 025021 FRAME: 0740